## Win a weekend at the Cradle Mountain Film Festival 2020 TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

- a. The winner is entitled to a prize package for two to Tasmania on the weekend of Friday April 3 to Monday April 6 2020.
- b. The prize package includes and is limited to:
- Three nights' accommodation in a Standard Room for two each day (value \$580) Cradle Mountain Hotel (RACT Destinations)
- Full Festival Passes for two to attend the Cradle Mountain Film Festival from April 3-5 2020 at Cradle Mountain (value \$260) Supported by Cradle Mountain Canyons
- Canyoning Tour for two plus photos at Cradle Mountain (value \$540) Supported by Cradle Mountain Canyons
  - c. Total prize value up to AUD \$1200 depending on festival passes and canyoning tour selected.
  - d. Winner can travel any time between April 3 to April 6 2020, extra days at Cradle Mountain can be added at their expense.
  - e. Prize must be booked by March 24 2020 to ensure space on tours and hotel room availability.
  - f. Prize is valid for the items described only and does not include food and beverage (unless stated), extra days accommodation, car hire or activities outside April 3 April 6 2020, travel insurance or any other travel products.
  - g. There is no cash value to the prize and cannot be exchanged or transferred.
  - h. If the prize cannot be taken on the dates specified, the winners are asked to renounce the prize within 7 days and a re-draw will be made from valid entries.
  - i. Entries are open from Wednesday January 15 2020 to March 6 2020.
  - j. A valid entry must either: A. Enter their details including full name, email address and RACT member number on the form published at <a href="http://cradlemountainfilmfest.com/ractprize2020">http://cradlemountainfilmfest.com/ractprize2020</a> and accessed via Journeys Magazine, or social media posts via CMFF, Cradle Mountain Canyons, Cradle Mountain Hotel or RACT Official.
  - k. All valid entries will be considered and drawn via random number generator. A winner will be notified via email on March 6 2020 and, pending their permission, online at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/cradlemountainfilmfest/">www.cradlemountainfilmfest.com</a> and facebook account at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/cradlemountainfilmfest/">https://www.facebook.com/cradlemountainfilmfest/</a>
  - I. The Prize is supplied by the Cradle Mountain Film Festival and festival partners, and is administered by Cradle Mountain Canyons Pty Ltd (ABN 96154620201). The Supplier reserves the right to replace components of the prize with an alternative prize of equal value if circumstances beyond the Supplier's control make it necessary to do so.
  - m. The Prize is not negotiable or transferable.
  - n. The Prize must be redeemed by contacting Anna Paice of Cradle Mountain Canyons on 1300 032 384 or <a href="mailto:anna@cradlemountaincanyons.com.au">anna@cradlemountaincanyons.com.au</a> for necessary travel bookings.
  - o. The Prize is valid for current RACT members and residents of Australia only (winners need to be currently residing in Australia at time of travel, they do not need to be citizens or hold an Australian passport).